## **Department of Public Works**

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Richard M. Jones, PE Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

# 12-7329

February 3, 2012

TO:

Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman Public Works and Services Committee

FROM:

John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering

Department of Public Works

RE:

Change Order No. 1, Contract 44-11 (K1-046) 2011 Sidewalk Replacement,

Phase II, AZAR L.L.C. contractor.

We are submitting the rectifying Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of \$(17,259.17).

The original contract was approved in the amount of \$132,814.90 under Resolution No. 11-2677 of August 1, 2011. This Change Order No. 1 brings the revised contract total to \$115,555.73.

The funding account shall be adjusted by the following amount:

Description Account No. Amount Sidewalk Replacement \$ (17,259.17) 906.000.5520

Cc: Joy Hansche

Page	1	of	1	

Date

## CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

		CONTINCT C	I I III OL OI			10			
Cont	ract No. & Name	44-11 (K1-046) 2011 Sidewalk F	Replacemen	t (Pl	hase	e II)	)	W.	
C.O.	No. 1	Funding Account (s) Original					nal Co	ntract \$	132,814.90
		**************************************				Previ	ious C	.O.'s \$	
		W				Conti	ract To	otal \$	132,814.90
Conti	ractor AZAR LI	J.C						775 <b>-</b>	
	We mutu	ally agree to the contract change order as	herein delinea	ated.					
Item	Description	of Changes - Quantities, Units,							Increase in
No.	Unit Prices,	Change in Completion Schedule.	in Contract	Contract					
		e following items according and unit prices shown below:							
1	Removing Curb 8	Gutter	432.40	LF	@	\$	3.99		1725.28
2	Concrete Curb &	Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D	432.40				17.96		7765.90
3	Conc. Sidewalk 4		(30.00)		@	\$	3.99	(119.70)	
4	Conc. Sidewalk 6	(30.00)		@	\$	4.44	(133.20)		
5		ctable Warning Field Yellow	200.00	SF	@		40.00		8000.00
6	Concrete Curb &	Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt	(50.00)		@	\$ 2	23.95	(1197.50)	
7	Concrete Curb &	Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D	(50.00)			\$ 1	18.00	(900.00)	
8		Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt	(50.00)		@	\$ 2	23.00	(1150.00)	
9	Seeding & Fertiliz		(144.00)		@	\$	2.00	(288.00)	
10	Conc. Sidewalk R	emoval and Replacement, 4"	(7842.30)		000	\$	3.99	(31290.78)	
11	Conc. Sidewalk R	emoval and Replacement, 6"	(512.70)	SF	@	\$	4.44	(2276.39)	0004.00
12		emoval & Replacement, 8"		SF	8	\$ 3	4.98	(70.00)	2684.22
13	Asphalt Wedges a	at Driveways	(2.00)	EA	@	Ф	39.50	(79.00)	
	Total Decrease							(37434.57)	
Total Increase									\$ 20,175.40
A -1:4		act Amount due to this Change Order						•	\$ (17,259.17)
Adjust	ed Contract Amou	nt						_\$	115,555.73
	decreased by	for completion of the contract is unchange calendar days. This document shall bec	ome an ame		nt				
	to the contract and	d all provisions of the contract will apply he	reto.					8	
	4-11-								
Accepted by:  Contractor							Date		
Recommended by:			29						
Approved by:  Engineer/Department Head					Date				
Approved by:		Finance Director	Finance Director					Date	
Approv	ved by.	Commissioner of Public Wor	·ks				179	Date	
Author	ized by Resolution								